claims and loss expense payable.

   Year ended March 31,

   2023   2022

   (Unaudited)

   (In thousands)

Accumulated other comprehensive income (loss)

Prior to adoption   $ (267,046 )   $ 46,384

Effect of adoption:

Derecognition on shadow DAC   (19,861 )   20,644

Re-measurement due to discount rate   1,626   (87,258 )

Re-measurement due to discount rate (tax effect)   (342 )   18,324

Other adjustments   —   —

Subtotal   $ (18,577 )   $ (48,290 )

After adoption   $ (285,623 )   $ (1,906 )

   Year ended March 31,

   2023   2022

   (Unaudited)

   (In thousands)

Total Stockholders' equity

Prior to adoption   $ 6,528,335   $ 5,952,492

Effect of adoption:

Derecognition on shadow DAC   (19,861 )   20,644

Re-measurement due to discount rate (tax effect)   1,284   (68,934 )

Other adjustments   (5,567 )   (7,042 )

Subtotal   $ (24,144 )   $ (55,332 )

After adoption   $ 6,504,191   $ 5,897,160

   Year ended March 31, 2023

As previously

reported   Adoption impact   As adjusted

   (Unaudited)

   (In thousands)

Deferred policy acquisition costs, net   $ 152,377   (23,914 )   $ 128,463

Total assets   18,124,648   (23,914 )   18,100,734

Policy benefits and losses, claims and loss expenses payable   875,034   5,168   880,202

Deferred income taxes, net   1,334,427   (4,938 )   1,329,489

Total liabilities   11,596,313   230   11,596,543

Accumulated other comprehensive loss   (267,046 )   (18,577 )   (285,623 )

Retained earnings   7,008,715   (5,567 )   7,003,148

Total stockholders' equity   6,528,335   (24,144 )   6,504,191

Total liabilities and stockholders' equity   18,124,648   (23,914 )   18,100,734

   Quarter ended June 30,

   2024   2023

https://www.refinitiv.com/
https://www.refinitiv.com/en/contact-us

REFINITIV CORPORATE DISCLOSURES | www.refinitiv.com |
Contact Us
©2024 Refinitiv. All rights reserved. Republication or redistribution of Refinitiv content, including
by framing or similar means, is prohibited without the prior written
consent of Refinitiv. 'Refinitiv' and the Refinitiv logo are
registered trademarks of Refinitiv and its affiliated companies.

50/98

   (Unaudited)

   (In thousands)

Present value of expected net premiums

Balance, beginning of year   $ 205,389   $ 223,118